I n t r o d u c t i o n
S e c t i o n  1
S e c t i o n  2
S e c t i o n  3
S e c t i o n  4
Direct solenoid and solenoid pilot operated valves
Remote  a i r  va lves
Bases  accord ing to  ISO 5599

solenoids per connector. Mixing single solenoids with latching solenoids on a circuit bar is possible since each station of the bar is wired for a latching coil. The
circuit bar must be ordered is also available, please consult factory.
HOW TO ORDER
The numbering system for a latching solenoid differs from the numbering system for a single solenoid valve. The letter “L” within the model number indicates a
latching solenoid, while the letter “G” or "H" in the same position of the model number indicates a single solenoid valve.
(+) POS IN    A  -  Yellow
(+) POS IN    B  -  Red
(-) NEG IN    A
Yellow/W/Black Stripe
(-) NEG IN    B
Red/W/Black Stripe
• No circuit board needed
• Wired as conventional double
• Must isolate pairs of red and
yellow wires from each other
Red/Black Stripe
Red
Yellow
Yellow/Black Stripe
4 WIRE SCHEMATIC FOR LATCHING
+
-
YELLOW W/BLACK STRIPE
RED W/BLACK STRIPE
BLACK• Switching done on circuit
board within valve
• Do not apply power to all
3 wires simultaneously
Red/Black Stripe (-)
Neg In    Cyl B Operation
Black (+)
Positive Common
Yellow/Black Stripe (-)
Neg In    Cyl A Operation
3 WIRE SCHEMATIC FOR LATCHING
(+) IN    A
(-) IN    B
(+) COMMON
• No circuit board needed
• Customer must switch polarity of voltag
• Red to Positive and Black to Negative y
flow to cylinder port A
• Red to Negative and Black to Positive y
flow to cylinder port B
Red
Black
Figure 5 : Four Wire Latching
Figure 6 : Three Wire Latching
Figure 7 : Two Wire Latching
Introduction
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves..
Let us show you via high performance demonstration kits and animated software,
HOW MAC’S PERFORMANCE ADVANTAGES HELP MAKE YOUR EQUIPMENT MORE RELIABLE - FASTER - MORE REPEATABLE.
Other MAC VALVE literature:
DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER
CURRENT TECHNOLOGY 999CTCA
BUILDING BLOCKS BROCHURE 999ADV
CIRCUIT BAR CATALOG 999CBCA
PROPORTIONAL VALVE CATALOG 999PPCA
CATALOG CD 999CCDB
SERIAL INTERFACE PRODUCTS 9999SI
MACONNECT SYSTEM CONSULT FACTORY
TLD